1/18/5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02-02-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

1029	31637
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph A. Bianchi and David Jackson	Name: The Quill Company, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	(Rhode Island corporation)
Execution Date(s) January 5, 2005	Street Address: 2080 Plainfield Pike
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Cranston
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: RI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>02921-2012</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
95 AKELECH1 00000038 29221563	
40.00 OP	
Additional numbers a	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
SALTER & MICHAELSON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 South Main Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Providence	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Zip: 02903-7128</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 401.421.3141	
Fax Number: 401.861.1953	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0120
Email Address: esalter@saltermichaelson.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Lillet a Sacter	January 18, 2005
Signature	Date
Elliot A. Salter	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph A. Bianchi and David Jackson, citizens of the United States of America, having an address of 53 Chatsworth Avenue and 289 Commonwealth Avenue, respectively, both in Warwick, Rhode Island 02886, hereby sell and assign to The Quill Company, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 2080 Plainfield Pike, Cranston, RI 02921-2012, and whose post-office address is P.O. Box 6608, Providence, RI 02940-6608, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **DESIGN FOR** A POCKET PEN invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor. executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Joseph A. Bianchi

David Jackson

REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 01/18/2005